il

e

18/01/2024 Form 4.68

NIES HOUSE
The Insclvency Act 1986 COMPA

Liguidator's Statement of
Receipts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of =

The Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

2548305

Name of Company

Osborne Three Limited Formerly Energis Carrier Services UK Ltd

+: We

Simon Edel. One More Londen Piace. London. SE1 2AF

Joanne Robinson. One More London Place. London, SET ZAF

the hiquidatorisi of the company attach a copy of my-our statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

% Simon Edel Date 15th December 2023

Signed
Erﬂst & YOUng LLP FOr OffIClai Use
One More London Place
London insolvency Sect Post Room
SE1 2AF

Ref: LO1047



Form 4.68 cont'd
Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Compary Osborne Three Limitec Formerly Energis Carrier Services UK Ltd
Company Registered Number 2548305
State whether members’ or Creditors

creditors’ voluntary winding up
Date of commencement of winding up 31 May 2002

Date to which this statement is 30 November 2023
brought down

Name and Address of Liquidator
Simon Edel. Ore More Loncon Place. London, SE1 2AF

Joanne Robinson. One hore London Place. London. SE1 2AF

NOTES

T

You should read these notes carefuyy, befare Jompieing the forms  Tne notes da not foret part of the return 10 be seql 1o (he

rerpstiar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

s Every sigtenent rrust contan a detaled accourt oF a e sudaless reahsations and disbutsements in raspact of the

company  Tne statement of reatsatans should coniam a ~ecord of ailt reze gts denved from assets

5 exising at the dae of the
wending ap resciution and sabseqaanily realised neiuding ba ance at bank book debis and calis coltected property sold et and
the accaant of disbursements should contam &l payments of costs  chatges and exgenses of W crediars 20 contnputores
Receips deqved frem dendast accowts and monsy market deposis a'e W0 te notgded 10 the "caance al cank’ Oy atiua
TRESINeNa are 1o be e uded i e Tamounts invesied’ seIngt on N analvss of aance on page b o' the form Vhere propeny
nas been redised] he gross proceeds of sale mast he enterad under reansalions and e nacassan, paymeants incdenial 1o saas
miust e entered as diIsbursemenis A Dayment into ine Insdivency Services ACcount s nat a disbursement and shoud not be
SNown as such nor are payments INio a Dank Suilkding scoiely or a1y oner mancial insitunon However the nieres! recened an
any investment should He snown 1 ine reaisators  Each rece pt and pavmen: must be enteredd i the acoount in such a manner
as sufiicient v o exp amts nature The recents and payrems must severaily be added ap at the feot of each sheet and the totals
carned fzraand romane accodnt o anctner yathaut amy imtermeriate ralance sc that the aress tota s sepresent the tar amo
recewved and paid oy ne Laa dator respect vely

Trading Account

120 When the kqudaty cames on g business & ading accoun: mast be fanvaided as a hstinc: accaunt and the iota of recegts
S8

fate
ans payvments on e trading acocant moast alone De sed cut in s statement

Dividends

3 When div.dends instalments of compostians 20 are pawd (0 crediders or a return of surglas assats s made 0 contaouiones
the taval amcuant of each dividend ete aciualy pad must be entered in the statement of disbursentents as one sum and e
aidater must fonward separate accaunts shavig ni bsis the amount of e Cam o each credrsr and the amoeunt of dwidens ete
payacle to each credifar or corirgutary

N

! Vhen anciamed dndends £1C are pard nls the Insgvency SeniiCes Account The 1ol amount 50 pa dan should ce entered i
ne statemet oF dsbursements as ore sum The stems 13 08 pad o0 re1alion (o unc amed dadends snould oret pe included o ine
raghsations sids of the account

50 Credt shiould not pe taxen 1 e statenen: of disbursements for any amoun? i1 resns Lt of iquidators cemuneratan uness o
nas been culy atticyed by rescltions of the liquidat-on comnuttee or of the creditors 0 of the company sn general meeng & Gy
arder of the court as the case may require or 's othenyise allowable unde- the provisions of the Inscivency Rules



Form 4.68 contd

Liquidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Realisations

Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
£
Brought forward 2,595,792.87
Carried forward 2,595,762.87

Note: No balance should be shown on this account but only the fotal realisations and disbursements which
should be carried forward to the next account



Form 4.68 contd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursemenis Amount
£
Brought forward 2,058,365.06
13/06/2023 Bank of Scotland plc Bank Charges 0.05
03/07/2023 The Insolvency Service ISA Charges 25.00
14/07/2023 Bank of Scotland pic Bank Charges 0.75
02/10/20623 The Insolvency Service [SA Charges 25.00
Carried forward 2,058,415.86

Note: No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements which
should be carried forward to the next account




Form 4.68 contd
Analysis of balance

£
TOtal TEAISAHIONS .. e e, 2,595,792.87
Total disbUrsemMentS e 2,058,415.86
Balance £ 537.377.01
The balance is made up as follows:
1. Cashinhands of iquidator ..o 0.00
2. Balance at bank ... 532,555.13
3. Amountin Insolvency Services ACCOUNE ... 4,821.88
£

4. Amounts invested by liquidator ... 0.00

Less: the cost of investmentsrealised ..................cccocee 0.00
Balance 0.00
Total balance as shown above ... £ 537,377.01

[NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be given in a
separate statement]

The liquidator should also state:

1 The amount of the estimated assets and liabilities at the date of the commencement of the winding
up:
£
Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured
creditors - including the holders of floating charges)....................................... 0.00
Liabilities: Fixed charge creditors.................ooooee 0.00
Floating charge holders.........c.vviiiiiieiie e 0.00
Unsecured creditors ... 1,376,696.91
2 The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement
of the winding up:
Paid up in Cash ... e 110,000.00
Issued as paid up otherwise than forcash..................................... 0.00
3 The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there

is insufficient space here, attach a separate sheet)

Awaiting dividend from Swiss Group Co, subject to Insolvency Proceedings
4 Why the winding up cannot yet be conciuded

Awaiting dividend from Swiss Group Co, subject to Insolvency Proceedings

5 The period within which the winding up is expected to be completed
One Year



